
Central West Tournament Dates 2024-2025 
 

Blyth Junior Tournament: November 8-10, 2024 
Contact: Manny Taylor jmt8133@gmail.com or Casey Boven cmb@ezlink.ca   
 
Palmerston Sr Tournament: November 23-25, 2023 (Qualifiers weekend) 
Contact: Jeremiah Weidemann Tel: 519-3752-1746 or email: jeremiahweidemann@hotmail.com  
 
U20 Qualifiers: November 22-23, 2024  

at Quinte Health & Wellness Centre, 265 Cannifton Rd, Belleville 
Contact: Paul Aryes Tel: 613-848-7089 e-mail: trentonbroomball@hotmail.com 
 
Brussels Sr Tournament:  
Contact: Emily Tel: 519-949-4236 or email: hitnmissesbroomball@gmail.com 
 
Seaforth Junior Tournament: December 13-15, 2024 
Contact:   
 
Howick Co-Ed Sr Tournament:  
Contact:   
 
Seaforth Sr Tournament: January 3-5, 2025  
Contact: Ian Dan Scott Dow – 519 229 6636 e-mail Scottd@deltapower.ca   
David Bolinger- 519 345 0191 e-mail dbolinger@live.ca 

 
Blyth Sr Tournament: January 10-12, 2025 
Contact: Alison Dinsmore – 905-964-9657 e-mail aldinsmore675@gmail.com   
 
Mildmay Junior Tournament: January 17-19, 2025 at Mildmay Arena 
Contact: Anne Duncan – 519-901-0577 e-mail anne.duncan@wightman.ca  
 

Grey-Bruce Storm Sr Tournament:  
Contact:   
 
Harriston Sr Tournament: February 7-9, 2025 ? 
Contact: Jeremiah Weidemann Tel: 519-3752-1746 or email: jeremiahweidemann@hotmail.com  
 
Junior Provincial Tournament: February 14-16, 2025 in Belleville, ON 
Contact: Paul Aryes Tel: 613-848-7089 e-mail: trentonbroomball@hotmail.com 
 
CW Regional Sr Tournament: - February 21-23, 2025 – Palmerston Arena  
- Contact: Nicole Lenselink at 41nicole@live.com or 519-502-5113 (C) 
- Contact: Christine Lenselink at lenselink@porchlight.ca or 519-492-2150 (C) or 519-343-2150 (H)  
 
Al Walter’s Co-ed Jr Tournament: March 6-9, 2025 
Contact: Al Walter  
 
Senior Provincial Tournament: - Mar 14-16, 2025 in Cobourg, ON  
 
Juvenile National Tournament: - Mar 26-29, 2025 in Val d’Or, QC 
Senior National Tournament: - Apr 8-12, 2025 in West Hants, NS 
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